
15.01.2025 11:42

Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

EHC Winterthur

1 : 3

EHC Chur

1:0 | 0:0 | 0:3

Sky Swiss League
SL Regular Season
Dienstag, 14.01.2025 20:00
20251115000193

Spielort
Eishalle Deutweg
811 Zuschauer

Schiedsrichter
Fabrice Fausel (78)
Michael Fritschi (17)

Linienrichter
Dominik Bichsel (37)
Markus Ammann (33)

Spielverlauf
Tor  Strafe  Torhüter-Wechsel  Kein Tor

EHC Winterthur EHC Chur

1. Drittel

EQ / 1:0 - Staiger Anthony (8)
Ogi Gianluca (3), Steiner Marc (14)

09:48

2. Drittel

25:26 Rubin Lukas  (2 Min  / Halten)

Ogi Gianluca  (2 Min  / Übertriebene Härte) 30:00

30:00 Despont Vincent  (2 Min  / Behinderung)

30:00 Despont Vincent  (2 Min  / Übertriebene Härte)

3. Drittel

41:04
EQ / 1:1 - Jenni Timo (5)
Halberstadt Greg (6), Dukurs Darels (10)

46:02 Rubanik Denys  (2 Min  / Halten)

50:19
EQ,GWG / 1:2 - Frei Lars (7)
Eggenberger Fabian (10)

52:02 Ramsauer Robin  (2 Min  / Hoher Stock)

Von Burg Christof  (OUT) 57:55

58:32 EQ,EN / 1:3 - Frei Lars (8)

Von Burg Christof  (IN) 58:32
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Team-Lineups
Captain Topscorer 1. Torhüter

EHC Winterthur EHC Chur

Goalie Goalie

30 - Von Burg Christof (1st)
26 - Stettler Damian

33 - Brun Alessio (1st)
1 - Simmchen Santo

Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts

27 - Steiner Marc
91 - Koster Sandro
6 - March Gianluca
96 - Bisig Robin

37 - Ugazzi Nicolò
25 - Landolt Silvan
55 - Ortenszky Tamas
16 - Lehmann Nico

44 - Mathys Tim
94 - Rubanik Denys
77 - Despont Vincent
10 - Rubin Lukas

81 - Bartholet Dario
64 - Weber Serge
27 - Eggenberger Fabian

Stürmer Mitte Stürmer Mitte

21 - McShane Allan (TS, E)
19 - Betschmann Louis
11 - Hedlund Lucas
9 - Ogi Gianluca

84 - Canova Jannik (C)
83 - Dukurs Darels
42 - Ramsauer Robin
12 - Dufey Josselin

Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts

47 - Hornecker Jan
10 - Antenen Yanick Gil
17 - Kaufmann Ramon
71 - Muller Devin

13 - Neumann Brett (E)
88 - Lekic Robin
7 - Embacher Janis
44 - Staiger Anthony (C)

22 - Frei Lars
87 - Jenni Timo
11 - Wyss Luca
7 - Bleiker Mischa
88 - Berri Fabian

24 - Marha Simon Jan (TS)
17 - Halberstadt Greg
97 - Krakauskas Emilijus
98 - Zwissler Jan

Head Coach
Frédéric Rothen

Head Coach
Reto Von Arx

Absenzen
Überzählig Flütsch Sangye (14), Vlcek Tomas (22), 

Marti Raphael (46), Furrer Silvan (89)
Abwesend Warmbrodt Nicolas Yanick (62)

Verletzt Quinn Benjamin (95)

Absenzen
Verletzt Cantin Nathan (8), Dähler Ronny (15), 

Riesen Niels (25), Neckar Martin (38)
Überzählig Gysi Cedric (21), Neuenschwander 

Elijah (35), Pozzorini Samuele (65), 
Demuth Timo (71)

Abwesend Tosio Maurin (28), Düggelin Adrian 
(33), Muggli Tim (43)
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 Player Stats 2024/2025
EHC Winterthur - EHC Chur, Dienstag, 14.01.2025 20:00, Eishalle Deutweg, 8400 Winterthur ZH, 20251115000193, SL Regular Season (15.01.2025 00:38)

No Spieler Pos G A A1 A2 PTS PIM Total +/- SOG SHM Total SHP Total BkS FOW Total FOL Total FO% TOI Total TOI PP TOI PK
6 March Gianluca Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 - 19:46 00:00 00:00
7 Embacher Janis Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - 11:32 00:00 00:00
9 Ogi Gianluca Stürmer 0 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 2 10 10 50.00 12:12 00:00 00:00
10 Antenen Yanick Gil Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 - 12:53 00:00 00:00
11 Hedlund Lucas Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 3 3 50.00 13:40 02:54 00:00
13 Neumann Brett Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -3 4 0 0 0 2 1 66.67 19:16 05:05 00:00
16 Lehmann Nico Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 1 0 0 1 6 14.29 12:53 00:00 00:00
17 Kaufmann Ramon Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 1 0 1 0.00 14:14 02:46 00:00
19 Betschmann Louis Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 37.50 09:58 00:00 00:00
21 McShane Allan Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -3 3 0 0 0 7 4 63.64 17:45 05:05 00:00
25 Landolt Silvan Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 1 0 0 - 16:36 01:50 00:00
27 Steiner Marc Verteidiger 0 1 0 1 1 0 -1 2 0 0 2 0 0 - 21:20 01:20 00:00
37 Ugazzi Nicolò Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 - 21:32 04:49 00:00
44 Staiger Anthony Stürmer 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 - 18:15 04:54 00:00
47 Hornecker Jan Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 2 1 0 2 0 0 - 16:17 03:05 00:00
55 Ortenszky Tamas Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - 14:30 00:00 00:00
71 Muller Devin Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 16:51 05:13 00:00
88 Lekic Robin Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 - 14:33 02:54 00:00
91 Koster Sandro Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 1 0 0 - 10:30 00:00 00:00
96 Bisig Robin Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - 06:15 00:00 00:00

Total 1 2 1 1 3 2 -11 25 9 0 19 26 30 46.43 - - -

15.01.2025 11:42
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 Goalie Stats 2024/2025
EHC Winterthur - EHC Chur, Dienstag, 14.01.2025 20:00, Eishalle Deutweg, 8400 Winterthur ZH, 
20251115000193, SL Regular Season (15.01.2025 00:38)

No Spieler GA SVS SA SVS% MIP GAA PIM
30 Von Burg Christof 2 33 35 94.29 59:23 2.02 0
26 Stettler Damian 0 0 0 - 00:00 - 0

15.01.2025 11:42



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Player Stats 2024/2025
EHC Winterthur - EHC Chur, Dienstag, 14.01.2025 20:00, Eishalle Deutweg, 8400 Winterthur ZH, 20251115000193, SL Regular Season (15.01.2025 00:38)

No Spieler Pos G A A1 A2 PTS PIM Total +/- SOG SHM Total SHP Total BkS FOW Total FOL Total FO% TOI Total TOI PP TOI PK
7 Bleiker Mischa Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 - 11:10 00:00 01:32
10 Rubin Lukas Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 3 1 0 3 0 0 - 15:52 00:00 01:21
11 Wyss Luca Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - 13:20 00:00 02:37
12 Dufey Josselin Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 0 7 1 87.50 10:11 00:00 00:00
17 Halberstadt Greg Stürmer 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 12:08 00:00 00:00
22 Frei Lars Stürmer 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 4 2 0 0 0 0 - 11:54 00:00 00:00
24 Marha Simon Jan Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 13:57 00:00 00:00
27 Eggenberger Fabian Verteidiger 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 18:33 00:00 03:30
42 Ramsauer Robin Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 0 3 2 5 28.57 15:59 00:00 01:39
44 Mathys Tim Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 2 0 2 0 0 - 18:54 00:00 03:13
64 Weber Serge Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 - 15:29 00:00 01:39
77 Despont Vincent Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 - 16:56 00:00 02:09
81 Bartholet Dario Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 - 18:03 00:00 02:51
83 Dukurs Darels Stürmer 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 9 10 47.37 17:20 00:00 02:31
84 Canova Jannik Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 3 12 10 54.55 16:49 00:00 03:34
87 Jenni Timo Stürmer 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 - 16:37 00:00 04:05
88 Berri Fabian Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 10:10 00:00 00:00
94 Rubanik Denys Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 - 16:25 00:00 01:16
97 Krakauskas Emilijus Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 - 12:27 00:00 00:00
98 Zwissler Jan Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 - 09:54 00:00 00:00

Total 3 3 2 1 6 10 10 36 10 0 23 30 26 53.57 - - -

15.01.2025 11:42



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Goalie Stats 2024/2025
EHC Winterthur - EHC Chur, Dienstag, 14.01.2025 20:00, Eishalle Deutweg, 8400 Winterthur ZH, 
20251115000193, SL Regular Season (15.01.2025 00:38)

No Spieler GA SVS SA SVS% MIP GAA PIM
33 Brun Alessio 1 24 25 96 60:00 1 0
1 Simmchen Santo 0 0 0 - 00:00 - 0

15.01.2025 11:42



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Team Stats 2024/2025
EHC Winterthur - EHC Chur, Dienstag, 14.01.2025 20:00, Eishalle Deutweg, 8400 Winterthur ZH, 
20251115000193, SL Regular Season (15.01.2025 00:38)

Stats EHC Winterthur EHC Chur
SOG Total 25 36
SOG 1P 7 15
SOG 2P 7 14
SOG 3P 11 7
SHM Total 9 10
SHM 1P 0 3
SHM 2P 4 4
SHM 3P 5 3
SHP Total 0 0
SHP 1P 0 0
SHP 2P 0 0
SHP 3P 0 0
BkS 19 23
BkS 1P 10 7
BkS 2P 6 5
BkS 3P 3 11
FO Total 56 56
FOW Total 26 30
FOL Total 30 26
FO% 46.43 53.57
FO% 1P 42.11 57.89
FO% 2P 50.00 50.00
FO% 3P 47.37 52.63
FO% oz Total 59.26 66.67
FO% oz 1P 60.00 100.00
FO% oz 2P 66.67 75.00
FO% oz 3P 40.00 44.44
FO% nz Total 36.36 63.64
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FO% nz 1P 50.00 50.00
FO% nz 2P 0.00 100.00
FO% nz 3P 40.00 60.00
FO% dz Total 33.33 40.74
FO% dz 1P 0.00 40.00
FO% dz 2P 25.00 33.33
FO% dz 3P 55.56 60.00
PIM Total 2 10
PIM 1P 0 0
PIM 2P 2 6
PIM 3P 0 4
PPT 08:00 00:00
PKT 00:00 08:00
PP OP 4 0
PPG 0 0
PP% 0.00 -
PP GA 0 0
PK SI 0 4
PK GA 0 0
SHG 0 0
PK% - 100.00

15.01.2025 11:42


